leave with pay each year under contract, which shall be credited at the rate of 
one and one-fourth (1 X) days per month. All part-time bargaining unit members 
shall earn sick leave for the time granted full-time bargaining members. Unused 
sick leave shall be accumulated to a maximum of three hundred-twenty-five 
(325) days or the number of days granted to certified personnel in the l.E.A. 
Master Agreement, whichever is higher. All days shall be in correlation to the 
employee's work day. 

2. A new employee with accumulated sick leave from another public agency shall